

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3889/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 15/01/2009 in CRLA No.
454/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 10/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta,

Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana that
the Advocate who has to argue on behalf of the
respondent-State is reported to be unwell.

In view of the above, list the matter after
three weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER