

ö
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15762/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 286 OF 2013

MADAN SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This CRLMP was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv. for
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the medical reports furnished by the applicant - Gajraj Singh (appellant No. 3 in Appeal) from a private hospital, we are of the view that it would be appropriate if the applicant - Gajraj Singh undergoes medical examination in a government hospital.

We, accordingly, direct the Gurgaon Jail Authorities to refer the applicant - Gajraj Singh to the Principal Medical Officer, General Hospital, Gurgaon, Haryana for medical examination.

The Principal Medical Officer, General Hospital, Gurgaon, Haryana will submit the medical status report of the applicant - Gajraj Singh to this Court within two weeks of the applicant's medical examination in that hospital.

List this Criminal Miscellaneous Petition on October 4, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|