

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).286/2013

MADAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Soodi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Ms. Vasundhra Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

In the interests of justice, as a last indulgence, put up  
after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master