

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 286/2013

MADAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 12/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG.
Mr. Sriram, Adv.
Mr. Ronak, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is informed that the learned arguing counsel is not
well.

The matter is, therefore, not taken up today.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER